va_chkr3.101405

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2023
for Batch 50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
97798 23-1150 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 50 25.00Inv. 4554 03/30/2023 C
PRODUCTS LLC
Total For Check Number 97798 $25.00
97799 23-0990 11-000-251-500-AD- - - 6086/ACCESS 50 818.57Inv. 10015224 Feb.'23 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97799 $818.57
97800 23-1272 11-190-100-610-TD-0730E- - 6282/B&H PHOTO 50 1,163.161Inv. 211123830 03/30/2023 C
23-1271 60-910-310-600-DW- - - 6282/B&H PHOTO 50 159.36Inv. 211181874 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97800 $1,322.52
97801 23-0778 11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 7916/BAKER TILLY VANTAGEN, LLC 50 159.25Inv. 45069 Feb.'23 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97801 $159.25
97802 23-0410 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 5202/BANYAN SCHOOL 50 8,170.98M.J. 3/23 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97802 $8,170.98
97803 23-1070 11-000-262-441-DW- - - 6140/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 50 3,750.00Apr,'23 03/30/2023 C
LAKES
Total For Check Number 97803 $3,750.00
97804 23-1318 11-000-266-610-DW- - - 1292/BOROUGH MOUNTAIN LAKES 50 527.95Inv. 94 BOE Mtg 3/6/23 03/30/2023 C
23-1282 11-402-100-500-HS- - - 1292/BOROUGH MOUNTAIN LAKES 50 316.77Inv. 92 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97804 $844.72
97805 23-1067 11-000-262-420-DW-0620A- - 1293/BOROUGH MOUNTAIN LAKES 50 8,333.00Apr'23 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97805 $8,333.00
97806 23-1297 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 50 3,796.60inv. 799427 03/30/2023 C
23-1298 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 50 10,117.65Inv. 799870 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97806 $13,914.25
97807 23-0402 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 50 2,450.002302047,Feb23,2223050,SnowDay 03/30/2023 C
23-0402 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 50 3,675.002303050,Mar23,2223174,SnowDay 03/30/2023 C
s
23-0404 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 50 2,450.002302047,Feb23,2223051,SnowDay 03/30/2023 C
23-0404 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 50 3,675.002303050,Mar23,2223175,SnowDay 03/30/2023 C
s
23-0402 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELLEBRATE THE CHILDREN 50 6,034.002302047,Feb23,2223050,SnowDay 03/30/2023 C
23-0402 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 50 9,051.002303050,Mar23,2223174,SnowDay 03/30/2023 C
s
23-0404 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 50 6,034.002302047,Feb23,2223051,SnowDay 03/30/2023 C
23-0404 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 50 9,051.002303050,Mar23,2223175,SnowDay 03/30/2023 C

Run on 03/31/2023 at 10:57:24 AM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Total For Check Number 97807

s
$42,420.00
Page 1



- Mountain Lakes Board of Education
va_chkr3.101405
03/01/2023 Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March

Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
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POSTED CHECKS
97808 23-1360 11-000-218-600-HS-0250E-6 -  9326/COLLEGE BOARD 50 5,140.00Inv. 3823214058 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97808 $5,140.00
97809 23-0837 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  7355/COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE 50 285.781nv. 417161 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97809 $285.78
97810 23-1227 11-000-262-890-DW-0660A-14-  5357/COMMISSIONER OF LWD 50 160.00Boiler License Renewal R.Baker  03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97810 $160.00
97811 23-0407 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8376/CORNERSTONE DAY SCHOOL, 50 7,645.50#1032515 Feb.'23 03/30/2023 C
LLC
23-0407 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8376/CORNERSTONE DAY SCHOOL, 50 9,769.25#1032672 Mar'23 03/30/2023 C
LLC
Total For Check Number 97811 $17,414.75
97812 23-1367 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 1612/CY DRAKE LOCKSMITHS, INC. 50 1,837.25Invs. 257789, 258052 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97812 $1,837.25
97813 23-1217 11-000-263-890-DW-0660A- -  9321/DI CARA RUBINO ARCHITECTS 50 2,244 80Proj. 4134.0 Inv. 0011207 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97813 $2,244.60
97814 23-0495 11-213-100-610-CS-1106A-64-  5655/DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY 50 159.98Inv. P41600870101 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97814 $159.98
97815 23-1340 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 395.00#202301557 Feb.'23 03/30/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1314 11-000-251-890-AD-0130L- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 411.15#202301531 03/30/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1359 11-000-251-890-AD-0130L- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 573.00#202301763 03/30/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1035 11-000-270-517-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 11,897.24#202301651 Mar'23 03/30/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1035 11-000-270-518-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 2,570.40#202301651 Mar'23 03/30/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1230 20-250-200-300-CS- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 9,504.00#202301423 Jan.'23 03/30/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1230 20-250-200-300-CS- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 7,452.00#202301698 03/30/2023 C
CNTY *
Total For Check Number 97815 $32,802.79
97816 23-0564 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  9078/EXPLORELEARNING 50 2,309.80Inv. 5851280 03/30/2023 C
23-0564 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -  9078/EXPLORELEARNING 50 1,036.40Inv. 5851280 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97816 $3,346.20
97817 23-0788 11-000-230-331-AD-0120B- - 8927/FOGARTY & HARA, ESQS. 50 11,353.14#18804 Jan'23, #18895 Feb'23 03/30/2023 C
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
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03/01/2023
for Batch 50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
97817 23-0788 11-000-230-331-LR-0120B- - 8927/FOGARTY & HARA, ESQS. 50 2,838.29#18804 Jan'23, #18895 Feb'23 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97817 $14,191.43
97818 23-0409 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 50 9,570.53#GL30018 Mar'23 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97818 $9,570.53
97819 23-1377 11-000-263-890-DW-0660A- -  9339/HARRISON-HAMNETT, PC 50 1,050.001nv. 23075-1 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97819 $1,050.00
97820 23-0300 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 2059/HOME DEPOT USA, INC 50 1,068.776035 3225 3191 4384 03/30/2023 C
23-1211 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54- 2059/HOME DEPOT USA, INC 50 427.006035 3225 3191 4384 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97820 $1,495.77
97821 23-1348 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-G -  1120/INSTRUMENTALIST AWARDS 50 74.37 Invs. 2301, 2302 03/30/2023 C
LLC
23-1348 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-GG- 1120/INSTRUMENTALIST AWARDS 50 89.63Invs. 2301, 2302 03/30/2023 C
LLC
Total For Check Number 97821 $164.00
97822 23-1296 12-000-263-730-DW- - - 6240/KENVIL POWER MOWER 50 12,363.50Inv. 217889 03/30/2023 C
23-1300 12-000-263-730-DW- - - 6240/KENVIL POWER MOWER 50 11,172.42Inv. 217888 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97822 $23,535.92
97823 23-1251 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  9240/KINNELON HIGH SCHOOL 50 320.00Entry Fee 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97823 $320.00
97824 23-1345 11-150-100-320-CS-1101A- - 8777/EI US, LLC 50 134.341inv. INV134473 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97824 $134.34
97825 23-1286 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8896/LENAPE VALLEY REGIONAL HS 50 300.00Entry Fee 12/28/22 03/30/2023 C
DISTRICT
Total For Check Number 97825 $300.00
97826 23-1285 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-V -  4788/MAA AMERICAN MATH 50 25.00Inv. H170921 03/30/2023 C
COMPETITIONS
23-1371 11-190-100-890-BC-0250A- - 4788/MAA AMERICAN MATH 50 298.00Inv. J170491 03/30/2023 C
COMPETITIONS
Total For Check Number 97826 $323.00
97827 23-1281 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8398/MCSSADA 50 500.001Inv. 1390602 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97827 $500.00
97828 23-0557 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8891/MONTVILLE TWP BOARD OF 50 3,805.40Inv 23-01029 Jan.'23 03/30/2023 C
EDUCATION
23-0557 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8891/MONTVILLE TWP BOARD OF 50 3,805.40Feb.'23 03/30/2023 C
EDUCATION
23-0557 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8891/MONTVILLE TWP BOARD OF 50 3,805.40Mar'23 03/30/2023 C
Run on 03/31/2023 at 10:57:24 AM Page 3

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.101405

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2023
for Batch 50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
97828 EDUCATION
Total For Check Number 97828 $11,416.20
97829 23-1289 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  9052/MOORE CONTROL 50 198.00Inv. 79760 03/30/2023 C
EXTERMINATING CO
Total For Check Number 97829 $198.00
97830 23-1056 11-000-100-563-DW-0870A- -  6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL 50 9,068.20#3V0371 Feb.'23 03/30/2023 C
SCHOOL DIST.
23-1056 11-000-100-563-DW-0870A- -  6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL 50 9,068.20#3V0423 Mar'23 03/30/2023 C
SCHOOL DIST.
23-1056 11-000-100-563-L.R-0870A- - 6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL 50 3,315.50#3V0347 Sept'22-Jan.'23 AM 03/30/2023 C
SCHOOL DIST.
23-1056 11-000-100-563-LR-0870A- - 6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL 50 5,967.90#3Vv3071 Feb.’23 03/30/2023 C
SCHOOL DIST.
23-1056 11-000-100-563-LR-0870A- - 6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL 50 5,967.90#3V0423 Mar'23 03/30/2023 C
SCHOOL DIST.
Total For Check Number 97830 $33,387.70
97831 23-1280 13-424-100-610-WW- - - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BD-CAFE 50 775.50Inv. 574-4446 03/30/2023 C
ACCT
Total For Check Number 97831 $775.50
97832 23-1305 11-401-100-890-HS-1020A-05-  9338/MR & MRS LOREN CASO 50 570.00Reimb. 50% Expenses 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97832 $570.00
97833 23-1376 11-000-223-890-HS-0250D- - 5120/NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR 50 129.001D 000187848 6/1/23-5/30/24 03/30/2023 C
MUSIC
Total For Check Number 97833 $129.00
97834 23-1365 11-000-251-880-AD-0130L- - 9327/NEW JERSEY HILLS MEDIA 50 97.81#341758 03/30/2023 C
GROUP, INC
Total For Check Number 97834 $97.81
97835 23-1338 11-401-100-610-BC-1020A-A -  7560/NICKEL ARTISTIC SERVICES, 50 175.501nv. 16068 03/30/2023 C
LLC
Total For Check Number 97835 $175.50
97836 23-1284 20-272-200-500-CS- - - 2633/NJECC, INC. 50 130.001nv. 2146C 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97836 $130.00
97837 23-1364 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8919/NJ INTERSCHOLASTIC SKi 50 100.0022-23 Entry Fee Invoice 03/30/2023 C
RACING ASSOC.
Total For Check Number 97837 $100.00
97838 23-0800 11-000-270-511-DW-0520A- -  8993/0'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 50 9,080.00Mar'23 03/30/2023 C
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2023
for Batch 50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
Total For Check Number 97838 $9,080.00
97839 23-1347 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9290/PATRICIA FILIACI 50 5,600.002223-8,10,12,14,16,18,20, 25 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97839 $5,600.00
97840 23-1337 60-910-310-500-DW- - - 8600/PAYSCHOOLS 50 4,960.00Inv. 250224 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97840 $4,960.00
97841 23-1361 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 7934/PDM GROUP 50 1,740.26Inv. 10000121 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97841 $1,740.26
97842 23-1234 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION 50 35.881nv. 31029514 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97842 $35.88
97843 23-0695 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 6404/QUIVER FARM PROJECTS 50 1,900.00Inv. 960 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97843 $1,900.00
97844 23-0995 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- -  9306/RAJAK LLC 50 1,350.00inv. dated 12/6/22 03/30/2023 C
23-1321 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- -  9306/RAJAK LLC 50 9,695.00 Invoice dated 2/1/23 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97844 $11,045.00
97845 23-0128 11-000-240-500-BC- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 50 48.33AC0015576978 2/13-3/12/23 03/30/2023 C
23-0801 11-000-251-500-AD- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 50 56.75AC0015629652 2/13-3/12/23 03/30/2023 C
23-0390 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 50 117.86 AC0014813828 2/13-3/12/23 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97845 $222.94
97846 23-1112 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9298/REED ACADEMY 50 12,870.00#INV6062 Jan.'23 03/30/2023 C
23-1112 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9298/REED ACADEMY 50 11,583.00#INV6140 Feb'23 03/30/2023 C
23-1112 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9298/REED ACADEMY 50 14,800.50#INV6206 Mar'23 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97846 $39,253.50
97847 23-0703 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8992/RICHARD KLEINMANN MD, LLC 50 1,5600.00Chart BREJUO0QO 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97847 $1,500.00
97848 23-1356 11-190-100-890-BC-0250A- - 8538/ROBOTICS ED&COMPETITION 50 4,800.00inv. Order 62126438 03/30/2023 C
FOUNDATION INC
23-1372 11-401-100-890-WW- - - 8538/ROBOTICS ED&COMPETITION 50 1,200.00Inv. Order 62126437 03/30/2023 C
FOUNDATION INC
Total For Check Number 97848 $6,000.00
97849 23-0406 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9005/SAGE ALLIANCE 50 6,507.09INV45591 Feb.'23 03/30/2023 C
23-0406 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9005/SAGE ALLIANCE 50 8,803.71INV48871 Mar'23 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97849 $15,310.80
97850 23-0855 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  3169/SCHOOL HEALTH 50 471.28Inv. 4147129-00 03/30/2023 C
CORPORATION
Total For Check Number 97850 $471.28
97851 23-1266 11-000-213-610-HS-0420A- - 4861/SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC. 50 154.501Inv. 0941494-IN 03/30/2023 C
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2023
for Batch 50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
Total For Check Number 97851 $154.50
97852 23-1306 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 132.53#208132053735 03/30/2023 C
23-0217 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 281.72#208130424960, #208132061570 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97852 $414.25
97853 23-1265 11-000-219-500-CS- - - 3087/SECRETARIES 50 77.29Rose Dunn 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97853 $77.29
97854 23-1265 11-000-219-610-CS-1101A- - 3087/SECRETARIES 50 22.20Rose Dunn 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97854 $22.20
97855 23-1358 11-000-240-610-BC-0250A- - 3087/SECRETARIES 50 20.24 Sharon Shortt 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97855 $20.24
97856 23-1358 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 3087/SECRETARIES 50 64.87 Sharon Shortt 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97856 $64.87
97857 23-1358 20-087-100-610-BC- - - 3087/SECRETARIES 50 9.57 Sharon Shortt 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97857 $9.57
97858 23-1174 11-219-100-320-CS- - - 4891/PRIME HEALTHCARE SVCS-ST 50 275.001Inv. 4948 03/30/2023 C
CLARE'S, LLC
Total For Check Number 97858 $275.00
97859 23-1199 11-401-100-610-HS- - - 8972/STAINLESS PRODUCTIONS 50 360.00Inv. 702 03/30/2023 C
LLC
Total For Check Number 97859 $360.00
97860 23-1154 11-000-251-600-AD-0130I- - 6166/STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 50 228.916035 5178 2066 2475 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97860 $228.91
97861 23-0714 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- -  7680/SUSSEX COUNTY REGIONAL 50 10,878.28 T16-000959 03/30/2023 C
COOPERATIVE
Total For Check Number 97861 $10,878.28
97862 23-1263 11-000-223-580-CS-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 50 299.00 Jennifer Distell 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97862 $299.00
97863 23-1270 20-272-200-500-CS- - - 3320/TEACHER 50 952.67 Amanda Diesso 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97863 $952.67
97864 23-1278 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 50 145.70 Amanda DeStefano 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97864 $145.70
97865 23-1279 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 50 1,399.66 Catherine Crimmins 03/30/12023 C
Total For Check Number 97865 $1,399.66
97866 23-1342 11-000-223-580-CS-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 50 140.00 Trish Spence-Reid 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97866 $140.00
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2023
for Batch 50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
97867 23-1343 11-000-223-580-CS-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 50 140.00Melba Joy 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97867 $140.00
97868 23-1344 11-000-223-580-CS-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 50 140.00Andrea Chapman 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97868 $140.00
97869 23-1354 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 50 38.54 Jobi Schwartz 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97869 $38.54
97870 23-1374 11-000-213-610-WW-0420A- - 3320/TEACHER 50 79.98 Sara Falk 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97870 $79.98
97871 23-1257 11-000-223-580-CS-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 50 140.00 Amanda Landwehrle 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97871 $140.00
97872 23-1258 11-000-223-580-CS-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 50 140.00Elizabeth Gonzalez 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97872 $140.00
97873 23-1259 11-000-223-580-CS-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 50 140.00 Debbie Goldstein 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97873 $140.00
97874 23-1325 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  8859/TEAM FITZ GRAPHICS, LLC 50 116.00inv. 59310 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97874 $116.00
97875 23-0849 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8630/TRINITAS CHILDREN'S 50 10,548.330123 03/30/2023 C
THERAPY SERVICES
Total For Check Number 97875 $10,548.33
97876 23-1349 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-D -  7754/UNITED BUSINESS SYSTEMS 50 232.17Inv. 526586 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97876 $232.17
97877 23-0505 11-000-230-530-CS-0130U- - 4483/VERIZON WIRELESS 50 35.01AC882304491 Feb 20-Mar19 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97877 $35.01
97878 23-1054 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 5189/WINDSOR LEARNING CENTER, 50 6,399.00#17561 Feb.'23 03/30/2023 C
INC.
Total For Check Number 97878 $6,399.00
97879 23-0238 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-O - 3644/ZANER-BLOSER, INC 50 921.05inv. 10353128 03/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 97879 $921.05
Total Posted Checks $373,346.22
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

0 A

03/01/2023
for Batch 50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Y Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 1" $287,526.22 $287,526.22
10 12 $23,535.92 $23,535.92
10 13 $775.50 $775.50
Fund 10 TOTAL $311,837.64 $311,837.64
20 20 $56,389.22 $56,389.22
60 60 $5,119.36 $5,119.36
GRAND TOTAL $373,346.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $373,346.22
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
$0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):



va_chkr3.101405

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2023
for Batch 54 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
841949 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 54 66,637.57FICA 03/15/2023 H
23-0007 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 54 19,784 20EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  03/15/2023 H
23-0003 11-000-291-249-LR-0822B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 54 1,5633.87EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 03/15/2023 H
3/1-3/15/23
Total For Check Number 841949 $87,955.64
* 860369 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 54 66,638.62FICA 03/31/2023 H
23-0007 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 54 18,759.04 EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  03/31/2023 H
23-0003 11-000-291-249-LR-0822B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 54 1,560.09EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 03/31/2023 H
3/16-3/31/23
Total For Check Number 860369 $86,957.75
% 3092023 23-0971 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-  9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 54 542.75Ref Pay 3-9-23 03/09/2023 H
Total For Check Number 3092023 $542.75
% 3192023 23-0971 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85- 9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 54 187.45Ref Pay 3-19-23 03/19/2023 H
Total For Check Number 3192023 $187.45
% 1232479 23-0001 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- -  8877/NJSHBP 54 460,853.83Health Ins. Mar'23 03/14/2023 H
Total For Check Number 7232479 $460,853.83
# 7560903 23-0005 11-000-291-241-DW-0810A- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 54 563,222.0022-23 Annual Employer Appro 03/16/2023 H
Total For Check Number 7560903 $563,222.00
Total Posted Checks $1,199,719.42
Run on 03/31/2023 at 10:56:56 AM Page 1

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.101405
03/01/2023

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 54 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March

1

Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Y Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks

10 10 $133,276.19 $133,276.19

10 11 $1,066,443.23 $1,066,443.23

Fund 10 TOTAL $1,066,443.23 $133,276.19 $1,199,719.42

GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $1,066,443.23 $133,276.19 $1,199,719.42

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s):
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):

$0.00
$0.00



va_chkr3.101405

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
841944 23-2223 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,225 25HEALTH-SAL 03/156/2023 H

23-2223 11-000-213-104-DW-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,500.00HEALTH-SAL NON PENS 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,434 A0HEALTH-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 21,007.40HEALTH-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,625.25HEALTH-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,151.60SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,641.01 EXTRA SRV-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 570.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,630.25 GUIDANCE-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 30,028.08 GUIDANCE-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-104-LR-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 943.75 GUIDANCE-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,568.00 GUIDANCE-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,399.91 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 03/156/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,634.25CST-SAL NON PENS 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 37,619.30CST-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,318.80CST-SAL CLERICAL 03/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,676.82IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,946.00MEDIA-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,635.56 MEDIA-SAL 03/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,973.43MEDIA-SAL OTH 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 144.92 GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT S 6,990.19GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,469.42 GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,823.15GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/156/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 68.20 GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,330.06 GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,227.54 SCH ADMIN-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,110.41 SCH ADMIN-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,754.87 SCH ADMIN-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,154.87 SCH ADMIN-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,687.50SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 03/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,304.25 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,818.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,940.41SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,630.04 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,171.25CENTRAL SERV-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-01108B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,533.36 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 03/15/2023 H
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* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.101405

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
841944 23-2223 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,060.88 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,008.331T-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 10,676.56 REQ MAINT-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 45,268.66 CUSTODIAL-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-A -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,434.11CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE  03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-O -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,035.82CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-S -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,442.10 CUSTODIAL-SAL SUBS 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,691.81 GROUNDS-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,648.95KINDERG-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 123,245.89 GR1-5-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,500.00GR1-5-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-LT- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,743.50GR1-5-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 104,320.64 GR6-8-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 975.00 GR6-8-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 217,329.31GR9-12-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,060.00 GR9-12-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,350.00 GR9-12-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,939.07REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-206-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 135.00VISUAL IMP-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT ©e 121,817.13AUD IMP-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 944,13AUD IMP-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,464.50AUD IMP-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,269.00AUD IMP-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,780.99AUD IMP-SAL 03/156/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,936.95AUD IMP-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 24,905.13AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-209-100-101-CS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,405.25EMOTIONAL-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 89,066.00RESOURCE RM-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-219-100-101-L1-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 24,305.40SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-401-100-100-HS-1010A-2 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 29,682.00EXTRA-CURR-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-1 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 57 00ATHLETICS-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-19-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 963.00ATHLETICS-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,877 91 ATHLETICS-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-46-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,541.00ATHLETICS-SAL 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,981.38BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 03/15/2023 H
23-2223 20-075-100-101-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,846.20LORE GIFT-ENTREPRE SAL 03/156/2023 H
Total For Check Number 841944 $1,176,186.43
Run on 03/31/2023 at 10:56:30 AM Page 2

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.101405

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type

POSTED CHECKS

* 860367 23-2223 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,225.25HEALTH-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,434 40HEALTH-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,967 .40HEALTH-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,625.25HEALTH-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,1561.60SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,444 46 EXTRA SRV-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 945.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,630.25 GUIDANCE-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 30,028.08 GUIDANCE-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-104-LR-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 943.75 GUIDANCE-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,568.00 GUIDANCE-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,399.91 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 742.50CST-SAL NON PENS 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 37,519.30CST-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,318.80CST-SAL CLERICAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,676.82IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV ~ 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 500.00IMPROV INSTR-SAL OTH PRO  03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,946.00MEDIA-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,635.56 MEDIA-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,973.43MEDIA-SAL OTH 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 144.92 GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,990.19GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,469.42 GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,823.15GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 68.20 GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,330.06 GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,227.564 SCH ADMIN-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,110.41SCH ADMIN-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,754.87 SCH ADMIN-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,154.87 SCH ADMIN-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,687.50 SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,304.25 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,818.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,940.41SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,630.04 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,171.25CENTRAL SERV-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,676.80 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 03/31/2023 H

Run on 03/31/2023 at 10:56:30 AM Page 3

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.101405

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
860367 23-2223 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,108.69 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,008.331T-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 10,676.56 REQ MAINT-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 45,268.66 CUSTODIAL-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-A -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,434.11CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE  03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-O -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 597.70 CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-S -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,121.12CUSTODIAL-SAL SUBS 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,691.81 GROUNDS-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,648.95KINDERG-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 123,245.89GR1-5-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,625.00 GR1-5-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-LT- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,194.00GR1-5-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 104,320.64 GR6-8-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,550.00GR6-8-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,380.05 GR6-8-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 675.00GR6-8-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 217,329.31GR9-12-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,675.00GR9-12-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,350.00GR9-12-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,939.07REG PROG UND-SAL OTHINS  03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 121,817.13AUD IMP-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,285.38AUD IMP-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,464.50AUD IMP-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,584.85AUD IMP-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,6563.76 AUD IMP-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,936.95AUD IMP-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,065.49AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-209-100-101-CS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,405.25EMOTIONAL-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 89,066.00RESOURCE RM-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-219-100-101-L1-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 24,305.40SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 750.00EXTRA-CURR-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,877 91ATHLETICS-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-46-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,541.00ATHLETICS-SAL 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,367 .99BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 03/31/2023 H
23-2223 20-075-100-101-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,846.20LORE GIFT-ENTREPRE SAL 03/31/2023 H
Total For Check Number 860367 $1,162,785.67
Run on 03/31/2023 at 10:56:30 AM Page 4

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



Mountain Lakes Board of Education
va chkr3.101405
03/01/2023 Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March

Total Posted Checks $2,338,972.10

Run on 03/31/2023 at 10:56:30 AM Page 5
* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.101405
03/01/2023

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March

1

Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Yy Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks

10 11 $2,314,930.33 $2,314,930.33

10 13 $14,349.37 $14,349.37

Fund 10 TOTAL $2,329,279.70 $2,329,279.70

20 20 $9,692.40 $9,692.40

GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $2,338,972.10 $0.00 $2,338,972.10

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s):
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):

$0.00
$0.00



Mountain Lakes Board of Education

i Monthly Transfer Report
Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining
Original Allowed + Allowed + Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account

Budget Category Accounts Budget PrYrReserve PrYrReserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
INSTRUCTION
Regular Programs 11-1XX-100-XXX 11,400,319.00 85,077.90  11,485,396.90 1,148,539.69 ( 838,441.90) -7.30 310,097.79 238,992.98

12-1XX-100-XXX

13-1XX-100-XXX

15-1XX-100-XXX
Special Education, Basic Skills/Remedial  1X-2XX-100-XXX 6,368,829.00 60,703.94 6,429,532.94 642,953.29 ( 51,862.30) -0.81 591,090.99 28,233.64
and Bilingual Instruction and Speech/OT/PT 1X-000-216-XXX
and Ex 1%X-000-217-XXX
Vocational Programs-Local 1X-3XX-100-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
School-Spon. Co/Extra-Curr. Activities, 11-4XX-100-XXX 1,155,171.00 21,809.57 1,176,980.57 117,698.06 40,367.00 343 158,065.06 90,373.39
School Sponsored Athletics, and Other 11-4XX-200-XXX
Instructiona 12-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-200-XXX
Community Services Programs/Operations 1X-800-330-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EXPENSE 18,924,319.00 167,591.41  19,091,910.41 357,600.01
UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES
Tuition 11-000-100-XXX 1,035,693.00 65,599.43 1,101,292.43 110,129.24 ( 208,987.00) -18.98 0.00 72,695.08
Attendance and Social Work, Health, 1X-000-211-XXX 3,063,279.00 24,631.81 3,087,910.81 308,791.08 ( 57,969.99) -1.88 250,821.09 106,833.75
Guidance, Child Study Teams, Education ~ 1X-000-213-XXX
Media Services/ 1X-000-218-XXX

1X-000-219-XXX

1X-000-222-XXX
Improvement of Instruction Services and 1X-000-221-XXX 814,079.00 1,949.00 816,028.00 81,6021‘80 ( 178,020.00) -21.82 0.00 65,548.27
Instructional Staff Training Services 1X-000-223-XXX
General Administration 1X-000-230-XXX 708,786.00 5,326.63 714,112.63 71,411.26 89,204.00 12.49 160,615.26 17,359.44
School Administration 1X-000-240-XXX 1,421,637.00 1,363.53 1,423,000.53 142,300.05 46,824.44 329 189,124.49 33,063.25
Centrat Services & Administrative 1X-000-25X-XXX 622,267.00 9,647.91 631,914.91 63,191.49 615,390.00 97.38 678,581.49 628,850.99
Information Technology
Operation and Maintenance of Plant 1X-000-26X-XXX 2,593,606.00 234,236.79 2,827,842.79 282,784.28 540,198.00 19.10 822,982.28 100,654.14
Services
Student Transportation Services 1X-000-270-XXX 584,734.00 6,426.67 591,160.67 59,116.07 147,676.00 24.98 206,792.07 10,206.02
Personal Services-Employee Benefits IX-XXX-XHKK-2XX 6,197,663.00 1,937.98 6,199,600.98 619,960.10 ( 241,717.00) -3.90 378,243.10 335,193.22
Run on 03/26/2023 at 02:37:51 PM Page 1



Mountain Lakes Board of Education

va_s1701